BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
DFN0603 塑封封装单线程双向 ESD 保护二极管。
DFN0603 Plastic Package 1-Line,Bi-directional , ESD Protection Diode.
◆Stand-off voltage: ±3.3V Max.
◆Transient protection for each line according to
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-4 (EFT): 40A (5/50ns)
IEC61000-4-5(surge): 9A (8/20μs)
◆Ultra-low capacitance: CJ = 10pF typ.
◆Low leakage current:
◆Low clamping voltage: VCL =9.0V typ. @ IPP = 16A (TLP)
◆Solid-state silicon technology
◆符合 AEC-Q101 标准高可靠性要求。Qualified to AEC-Q101 Standards for High Reliability.
◆HF Product
◆Cellular handsets
◆Tablets
◆Laptops
◆Other portable devices
◆Network communication devices
◆满足汽车应用的严格要求。Meet the stringent requirements of automotive applications.
印章代码  /  Marking
见印章说明。See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
Definitions of electrical characteristics
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单
位
Unit
Reverse maximum working
voltage
VRWM    ±3.3 V
Reverse leakage current IR VRWM = 3.3V   100 nA
Reverse breakdown
voltage
VBR IBR=1mA 3.5 4  V
Reverse holding voltage VHOLD IHOLD=50mA 3.5 4  V
Clamping voltage  1) VCL IPP=16A    tp=100ns  9.0  V
Dynamic resistance 1) RDYN   0.2  Ω
Clamping voltage 2) VCL VESD= 8kV  9.0  V
Clamping voltage 3) VCL
IPP = 1A  tp = 8/20μs  4.5 6 V
IPP = 9A  tp = 8/20μs  8 10 V
Junction Capacitance
CJ VR = 0V f = 1MHz  10 13 pF
CJ VR = 2.5V f = 1MHz  8 11 pF
Notes:
1) TLP parameter: Z0 = 50Ω, tp = 100ns, tr = 2ns, averaging window from 60ns to 80ns. RDYN is
calculated from 4A to 16A.
2) Contact discharge mode, according to IEC61000-4-2.
3) Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5.
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve(Ta=25℃)
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve(Ta=25℃)
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
Q：      为汽车无卤产品标识
A3：   为型号代码
Note：
Q:       Automobile halogen-free product Code
A3：   Product Type.
QA3
BRESD3V3L1B2ZAQ
Rev.A Mar.-2023                                                                              DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
 㠀